

# East Feliciana Parish Police Jury

12064 Marston Street | P. O. Box 427 | Clinton, LA 70722 (225) 683-8577 phone | (225) 683-3100 fax

#### REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

Monday, March 21, 2022 at 6:00pm East Feliciana Parish Police Jury Office 12064 Marston Street, Clinton, LA 70722

Posting Date: 5:30 p.m., Thursday, March 17, 2022

(Action Items)

## Chrissie O'Quin

Louis Kent President

District 7

Vice President
District 1-A

#### A. CALL TO ORDER

Welcome Prayer

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

Agenda Approval

## Chris Hall

Finance Chairman District 1-B

#### **Ronald Johnson**

District 2

#### Jason McCrav

Public Works & Equipment Chairman
District 3

#### **Keith Mills**

District 4-A

### Richard Oliveaux

Buildings & Properties
Chairman
District 4-B

#### **Michael Cheatham**

Personnel Chairman District 5

#### Kyle Fleniken

District 6

#### Jody Moreau

Homeland Security
Director
Parish Manager

# Yamesha Harris

Parish Secretary

#### B. OLD BUSINESS

- 1) Adopt minutes from the March 7, 2022 Public Hearing
- 2) Adopt minutes from the March 7, 2022 Public Hearing
- 3) Adopt minutes form the March 7, 2022 Regular Meeting

#### C. NEW BUSINESS

- 1) Request variance to live in travel trailer for duration of residential house build, 5687 Highway 68 (Kacie Schwartz)
- 2) Approve advertisement for Public Hearing to amend Noise Pollution Ordinance Sec. 7-54 (e) Prohibitions
- 3) Approve 2022 Liquor License for Shopper's Value

#### **D.** COMMITTEE & STAFF REPORTS

- 1) Executive Committee
  - (a) Rescind March 15, 2021 motion to reappoint Yvonne Allen to the Gas District #1 Board
  - (b) Reappoint Mrs. Eunice Smiley to the Gas District #1 Board for a 5-year term
  - (c) Rescind February 21,2022 motion to appoint Cheryl Green to the Gas District #1 Board for a 5- year term
  - (d) Appoint Cheryl Green to the Gas District #1 Board to fill unexpired term of Julius Kennerson, expires January 2023
  - (e) Appoint Pamela Armstead to the Gas District #1 Board to fill unexpired term of Charlie Minor, expires January 2025
  - (f) Approve request for use of Courthouse grounds to host Easter Egg Hunt on Friday, April 15<sup>th</sup> 4:00pm 6:30pm
- 2) Personnel Committee
- 3) Finance Committee
  - (a) Approve monthly invoices
  - (b) Recommendation to approve fuel budget
  - (c) Recommendation to approve paying prison nurse for 12 hours per week at \$25.00 an hour
- 4) Public Works & Equipment Committee
  - (a) Recommendation to approve using vacant lot next to DPW as a recycling site
- 5) Buildings & Properties Committee
- 6) Administrative Matters/Homeland Security
- 7) Treasurer's Report
  - (a) February Treasurer's Report



In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Parish Secretary Yamesha Harris at (225) 683-8577, describing the assistance that is necessary.



# East Feliciana Parish Police Jury

12064 Marston Street | P. O. Box 427 | Clinton, LA 70722 (225) 683-8577 phone | (225) 683-3100 fax

# Louis Kent President District 7

- E. COMMISSIONS & BOARDS
  - 1) Planning & Zoning Commission
  - 2) East Feliciana Chamber of Commerce
- **F**. PUBLIC COMMENTS (Limited to 3 minutes)

#### Chrissie O'Quin

Vice President
District 1-A

#### **ADJOURN**

Louis Kent Police Jury President

#### **Chris Hall**

Finance Chairman District 1-B

#### **Ronald Johnson**

District 2

#### Jason McCray

Public Works & Equipment Chairman District 3

#### **Keith Mills**

District 4-A

#### Richard Oliveaux

Buildings & Properties Chairman District 4-B

#### **Michael Cheatham**

Personnel Chairman District 5

#### Kyle Fleniken

District 6

#### Jody Moreau

Homeland Security
Director
Parish Manager

#### Yamesha Harris

Parish Secretary

